Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Galileo Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	09/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6528042
Patent Number:	6426362
Patent Number:	7081476
Patent Number:	7119117
Application Number:	10910095
Application Number:	10967105
Application Number:	10295493
Application Number:	10988186
Application Number:	11015198
Application Number:	11055895
Application Number:	11387507
Application Number:	10202670
Application Number:	11137198
Application Number:	11462390
Application Number:	11462389
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0725

500167342

Application Number: 11462384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2197

Email: JNJUSPATENT@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips S. Johnson Address Line 1: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 2: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GALILEO PHARM ACQ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Margaret Turner

Total Attachments: 4

source=Galileo to JnJ Assignment#page1.tif source=Galileo to JnJ Assignment#page2.tif source=Galileo to JnJ Assignment#page3.tif source=Galileo to JnJ Assignment#page4.tif

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GALILEO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., formerly Galileo Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") with principal offices located at 5301 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 owns right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Table 1 below ("Patents"); and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER COMPANIES, INC. a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with principal offices located at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in the Patent Rights (defined below).

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee as beneficial owner and free from all liens, charges, licenses and encumbrances or other third party rights and the Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents for all relevant states including without limitation:

- (a) the Patents in each jurisdiction in which it was validated and all patent applications, patents and supplementary protection certificates which may derive or result from the same, including any divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, extensions and registrations in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in the inventions comprised in the above (together referred to as the "Patent Rights");
- (b) the benefit of all priority rights of the Patents;
- (c) the right to seek and obtain registrations in other countries in respect of the Patents or any other patent included in the Patent Rights;
- (d) the right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief, damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past present or future) of the Patents or of the rights conferred by publication of the application for the same or of any other of the Patent Rights; and
- (e) any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute any further documents and do all things which the Assignee may require in order to vest or confirm the vesting in the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors in title or nominees as the case may be) of the Patents and all other Patent Rights in all relevant jurisdictions and all other property rights title and interests intended to be assigned transferred or granted to the Assignee hereunder and to give the Assignee the full benefit of this Assignment including doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the Patents in the name of the Assignee in all relevant jurisdictions. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and the Assignee's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the Assignor as the Assignee considers appropriate in order to record the Patents and any other Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee. Assignee also agrees to transfer to Assignor all file histories for the Patents that are in Assignee's or Assignee's agents' possession.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with the law of the United States.

1002000 v5/ SF

Application No./ Publication No.	Application Date	Patent Office	
US 2005/112078	November 12, 2004	United States	
WO 2005/048929	November 12, 2004	Canada	
EP 0410812.0	November 12, 2004	European Patent Office	
US2005/032751	August 2, 2004	United States	
EP1651237	August 2, 2004	European Patent Office	
CA 2,533,730	August 2, 2004	Canada	
USSN 11/137,198	May 24, 2005	United States	
PCT/US2006/19626	May 19, 2006	PCT	
USSN 11/462,390	August 4, 2006	United States	
USSN 11/462,389	August 4, 2006	United States	
USSN 11/462,384	August 4, 2006	United States	
US 6,426,362	October 6, 2000	United States	
US 6,528,042	October 6, 2000	United States	
US 2003/144219	November 15, 2002	United States	
US 2005/137253	October 15, 2004	United States	
EP 1450787	November 15, 2002	European Patent Office	
US 2003/073712	July 23, 2002	United States	
US 2005/113416	December 16, 2004	United States	
US2005/142155	February 10, 2005	United States	
USSN 11/387,507	March 22, 2006	United States	
EP 1435894	July 23, 2002	European Patent Office	
MXPA 04000695	July 23, 2002	Mexico	
CA 2452159	July 23, 2002	Canada	

1002000 v5/SF

ii

JP 2005/505519	July 23, 2002	Japan
AU 2002319677	July 23, 2002	Australia
US 2003/100603	August 21, 2002	United States
US 2005/124689	January 18, 2005	Unites States
CA 2456743	August 21, 2002	Canada
EP 1418904	August 21, 2002	Europe
JP 2005/501094	August 21, 2002	Japan
MXPA 04001555	August 21, 2002	Mexico
AU 2002327517	August 21, 2002	Australia
SG 200400689-6	August 21, 2002	Singapore

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its authorized representatives to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below and Assignee has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Galileo Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
By: Name: LUMID N. KINNINCOTO Title: CEO
Date: September 15, 2006
STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS:
COUNTY OF
appeared Lloyd Kunimoti, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as
his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 7-27-07 LOR J. LEMAN Commission # 1432480
Accepted Notary Public - California & Yolo County
JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER COMPANIES, INC. My Comm. Expires 34 27, 2007
By:
Name:
Title: @ctchsta. Date: September., 2006
Date. definition 2000

iii

1002000 v5/SF

July 23, 2002	Japan	
July 23, 2002	Australia	
August 21, 2002	United States	
January 18, 2005	Unites States	
August 21, 2002	Canada	
August 21, 2002	Europe	
August 21, 2002	Japan	
August 21, 2002	Mexico	
August 21, 2002	Australia	
August 21, 2002	Singapore	
	July 23, 2002 August 21, 2002 January 18, 2005 August 21, 2002 August 21, 2002	July 23, 2002 Australia August 21, 2002 United States January 18, 2005 Unites States August 21, 2002 Canada August 21, 2002 Europe August 21, 2002 Japan August 21, 2002 Mexico August 21, 2002 Australia

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its authorized representatives to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below and Assignee has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

GALILEO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.			
By:	NATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
Name: Title:			
Date: September, 2006			
STATE OF)) SS:		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of Sept appeared, who is personant to the foregoing assignment document, his/her free and voluntary act for the use	sonally known to n and acknowledge	ne to be the same p d that he/she signe	ry Public in and for said county, person whose name is subscribed d and delivered the document as
Notary Public	Mayor and the later of the late		
{SEAL} My Commission Expires:			
Accepted			
JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER C	COMPANIES, INC.		
By: hurther -			
Name: J.N. MATHESONS Title: EVA ROWS			
Date: September, 2006			
1002000 v5/SF OCTOBER 4	iii		

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 10/20/2006